
OJ/S S52
14/03/2019
119000-2019-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

14/03/2019 S52
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:119000-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Rome: Occupational clothing
2019/S 052-119000

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Autostrade per l’ITALIA S.p.A.
Via Alberto Bergamini 50
Roma
00159
Italy
E-mail: logistica@pec.autostrade.it 
NUTS code: ITI43
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.autostrade.it

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
autostrade.bravosolution.com
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://autostrade.bravosolution.com
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Concessionaria autostradale

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Gestione infrastrutture autostradali

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Fornitura vestiario per il personale di esazione e dei punti blu.

II.1.2) Main CPV code
18110000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Fornitura vestiario per il personale di esazione e dei punti blu.

mailto:logistica@pec.autostrade.it
www.autostrade.it
https://autostrade.bravosolution.com
https://autostrade.bravosolution.com
https://autostrade.bravosolution.com


OJ/S S52
14/03/2019
119000-2019-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

14/03/2019 S52
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 624 107.27 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18110000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITC33
NUTS code: ITC4C
NUTS code: ITH55
NUTS code: ITI14
NUTS code: ITI43
NUTS code: ITI45
NUTS code: ITF13
NUTS code: ITF47
NUTS code: ITH42

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fornitura vestiario per il personale di esazione e dei punti blu.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 624 107.27 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Criteri di selezione indicati nei documenti di gara.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing



OJ/S S52
14/03/2019
119000-2019-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

14/03/2019 S52
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Condizioni indicate nei documenti di gara.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/04/2019
Local time: 15:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 22/04/2019
Local time: 10:00
Place:
Autostrade per l'ITALIA S.p.A., via Alberto Bergamini 50 — Roma.
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Sarà ammesso ad assistere alla seduta pubblica chiunque ne abbia interesse. Saranno ammessi a fare
osservazioni i legali rappresentanti/procuratori delle imprese interessate oppure persone munite di specifica
delega.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no



OJ/S S52
14/03/2019
119000-2019-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

14/03/2019 S52
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
TAR del Lazio
Via Flaminia 189
Roma
00196
Italy

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Il termine per la presentazione di eventuali ricorsi afferenti il presente bando è di 30 giorni dalla pubblicazione
dello stesso. Il medesimo termine di 30 giorni, con decorrenza dalla data di pubblicazione sul profilo della
stazione appaltante, vale anche per l’impugnativa di eventuali provvedimenti che determinano l’esclusione
dalla procedura e le ammissioni all'esito della verifica della documentazione attestante l'assenza dei motivi di
esclusione di cui all'articolo 80 nonché la sussistenza dei requisiti soggettivi, economico — finanziari e tecnico
— professionali. In ogni caso, i termini cui sono collegati gli effetti giuridici della pubblicazione decorrono dalla
pubblicazione sul profilo della stazione appaltante.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
11/03/2019


